
Platz Name Verein Klasse Volle Abr. F. Gesamt

1 AIGNER Günther ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 311 164 3 475

2 MEHRL Franz KV Villach Ü-65 306 168 4 474

3 MAYERHOFER Manfred PSV Wolfsberg Ü-55 313 143 7 456

4 MICHELER Marco KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 287 157 5 444

5 SCHELLANDER  Herbert KC Wernberg Ü-65 301 142 7 443

6 CUS Peter BSG INFINEON Villach Ü-55 305 135 6 440

7 UNTERWADITZER Gerald BSG INFINEON Villach Ü-55 297 142 8 439

8 WETISCHEK Ilse KV Villach Ü-55 299 140 6 439

9 STEINER Regina KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 308 130 5 438

10 LAGGER Erich KV Villach Ü-65 296 140 4 436

11 ANDRASCHKO Günther KV Villach Ü-65 310 125 8 435

12 KOLLER Alfred PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 301 132 9 433

13 EGGER Michael jun. KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 320 113 2 433

14 BUCHACHER Edwin KV Villach Ü-65 283 146 4 429

15 KUSTERNIG Helmut KV Villach Ü-55 288 138 3 426

16 PODLIPNIG Margarethe KV Villach Ü-55 281 142 8 423

17 KAINZ Walter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 282 141 8 423

18 BOJER Peter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 271 151 6 422

19 NEUHOLD Johann SKC-Seeboden am MS Ü-55 280 140 3 420

20 EDER Walter SKC-Seeboden am MS Ü-55 298 122 6 420

21 LERCHSTER Renate ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 286 132 8 418

22 GRANITZER Bruno ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-55 294 124 10 418

23 MIKLAUTZ Martin PSV Wolfsberg Ü-55 282 134 13 416

24 KAISER Josef KC Wernberg Ü-65 292 123 6 415

25 LERCHSTER Johann ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 289 125 4 414

26 OBERHUBER Georg SKC-Seeboden am MS Allg. Kl. 270 143 2 413

27 PICHLER Horst KSK Osttirol Ü-55 278 133 7 411

28 SANDRIESER Elisabeth KV Villach Ü-65 295 108 7 403

29 ORTNER Silvia KC Wernberg Ü-55 268 131 11 399

30 KLAUS Armin ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-55 296 103 6 399

31 MARCHER Helmut KSK Osttirol Ü-55 289 109 9 398

32 SCHULZ Manfred KC Wernberg Ü-55 280 115 9 395

33 OBERWINKLER Sofie BSG INFINEON Villach Ü-55 289 106 13 395

34 STOTTER Werner KSK Osttirol Ü-65 291 104 8 395
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35 BERGER Alexander KSK Osttirol Ü-55 277 117 9 394

36 MOSER Erich PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 299 94 12 393

37 BATTISTA Brigitta KC Wernberg Ü-55 289 103 7 392

38 PETUTSCHNIG Karl KC Wernberg Ü-65 276 115 8 391

39 STEINER Josef KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 276 115 10 391

40 KORB Ernst KC Wernberg Ü-65 266 124 11 390

41 BRUNNER Elfriede ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 273 114 9 387

42 SANDRIESER Johann KV Villach Ü-65 278 108 7 386

43 STURM Erich ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 270 114 8 384

44 EGGER Michael KSK Osttirol Ü-55 293 83 13 376

45 LUNNER Markus SKC-Seeboden am MS Ü-55 263 107 9 370

46 BRADATSCH Margarete KV Villach Allg. Kl. 265 105 12 370

47 ROßENFELDER Günter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 279 87 10 366

48 SCHANDL Karl PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 267 95 13 362

49 MARCHL Mathilde KC Wernberg Ü-65 276 86 15 362

50 MOLZBICHLER Freia ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 256 104 9 360

51 SABUTSCH Annemarie KV Villach Ü-65 262 94 18 356

52 BAUMGARTNER Andreas KSK Osttirol Ü-55 250 101 11 351

53 VOIGT Peter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 257 90 19 347

54 SIEBENHOFER Elisabeth KV Villach Allg. Kl. 233 88 19 321

55 BERMOSER Ingrid BSG INFINEON Villach Ü-55 250 67 26 317

56 GRUBER Eckhard KC Wernberg Ü-65 0 0 0 0



Platz Name Verein Klasse Volle Abr. F. Gesamt

1 MICHELER Marco KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 287 157 5 444

2 EGGER Michael jun. KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 320 113 2 433

3 OBERHUBER Georg SKC-Seeboden am MS Allg. Kl. 270 143 2 413

4 STEINER Josef KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 276 115 10 391

Platz Name Verein Klasse Volle Abr. F. Gesamt

1 MAYERHOFER Manfred PSV Wolfsberg Ü-55 313 143 7 456

2 CUS Peter BSG INFINEON 

Villach
Ü-55 305 135 6 440

3 UNTERWADITZER Gerald BSG INFINEON 

Villach
Ü-55 297 142 8 439

4 KUSTERNIG Helmut KV Villach Ü-55 288 138 3 426

5 NEUHOLD Johann SKC-Seeboden am 

MS
Ü-55 280 140 3 420

6 EDER Walter SKC-Seeboden am 

MS
Ü-55 298 122 6 420

7 GRANITZER Bruno ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-55 294 124 10 418

8 MIKLAUTZ Martin PSV Wolfsberg Ü-55 282 134 13 416

9 PICHLER Horst KSK Osttirol Ü-55 278 133 7 411

10 KLAUS Armin ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-55 296 103 6 399

11 MARCHER Helmut KSK Osttirol Ü-55 289 109 9 398

12 SCHULZ Manfred KC Wernberg Ü-55 280 115 9 395

13 BERGER Alexander KSK Osttirol Ü-55 277 117 9 394

14 EGGER Michael KSK Osttirol Ü-55 293 83 13 376

15 LUNNER Markus SKC-Seeboden am 

MS
Ü-55 263 107 9 370

16 BAUMGARTNER Andreas KSK Osttirol Ü-55 250 101 11 351
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Platz Name Verein Klasse Volle Abr. F. Gesamt

1 AIGNER Günther ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 311 164 3 475

2 MEHRL Franz KV Villach Ü-65 306 168 4 474

3 SCHELLANDER  Herbert KC Wernberg Ü-65 301 142 7 443

4 LAGGER Erich KV Villach Ü-65 296 140 4 436

5 ANDRASCHKO Günther KV Villach Ü-65 310 125 8 435

6 KOLLER Alfred PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 301 132 9 433

7 BUCHACHER Edwin KV Villach Ü-65 283 146 4 429

8 KAINZ Walter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 282 141 8 423

9 BOJER Peter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 271 151 6 422

10 KAISER Josef KC Wernberg Ü-65 292 123 6 415

11 LERCHSTER Johann ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 289 125 4 414

12 STOTTER Werner KSK Osttirol Ü-65 291 104 8 395

13 MOSER Erich PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 299 94 12 393

14 PETUTSCHNIG Karl KC Wernberg Ü-65 276 115 8 391

15 KORB Ernst KC Wernberg Ü-65 266 124 11 390

16 SANDRIESER Johann KV Villach Ü-65 278 108 7 386

17 STURM Erich ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 270 114 8 384

18 ROßENFELDER Günter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 279 87 10 366

19 SCHANDL Karl PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 267 95 13 362

20 VOIGT Peter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 257 90 19 347

21 GRUBER Eckhard KC Wernberg Ü-65 0 0 0 0
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Platz Name Verein Klasse Volle Abr. F. Gesamt

1 AIGNER Günther ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 311 164 3 475

2 MEHRL Franz KV Villach Ü-65 306 168 4 474

3 MAYERHOFER Manfred PSV Wolfsberg Ü-55 313 143 7 456

4 MICHELER Marco KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 287 157 5 444

5 SCHELLANDER  Herbert KC Wernberg Ü-65 301 142 7 443

6 CUS Peter BSG INFINEON Villach Ü-55 305 135 6 440

7 UNTERWADITZER Gerald BSG INFINEON Villach Ü-55 297 142 8 439

8 LAGGER Erich KV Villach Ü-65 296 140 4 436

9 ANDRASCHKO Günther KV Villach Ü-65 310 125 8 435

10 KOLLER Alfred PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 301 132 9 433

11 EGGER Michael jun. KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 320 113 2 433

12 BUCHACHER Edwin KV Villach Ü-65 283 146 4 429

13 KUSTERNIG Helmut KV Villach Ü-55 288 138 3 426

14 KAINZ Walter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 282 141 8 423

15 BOJER Peter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 271 151 6 422

16 NEUHOLD Johann SKC-Seeboden am MS Ü-55 280 140 3 420

17 EDER Walter SKC-Seeboden am MS Ü-55 298 122 6 420

18 GRANITZER Bruno ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-55 294 124 10 418

19 MIKLAUTZ Martin PSV Wolfsberg Ü-55 282 134 13 416

20 KAISER Josef KC Wernberg Ü-65 292 123 6 415

21 LERCHSTER Johann ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 289 125 4 414

22 OBERHUBER Georg SKC-Seeboden am MS Allg. Kl. 270 143 2 413

23 PICHLER Horst KSK Osttirol Ü-55 278 133 7 411

24 KLAUS Armin ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-55 296 103 6 399

25 MARCHER Helmut KSK Osttirol Ü-55 289 109 9 398

26 SCHULZ Manfred KC Wernberg Ü-55 280 115 9 395

27 STOTTER Werner KSK Osttirol Ü-65 291 104 8 395

28 BERGER Alexander KSK Osttirol Ü-55 277 117 9 394

29 MOSER Erich PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 299 94 12 393

30 PETUTSCHNIG Karl KC Wernberg Ü-65 276 115 8 391

31 STEINER Josef KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 276 115 10 391

32 KORB Ernst KC Wernberg Ü-65 266 124 11 390

33 SANDRIESER Johann KV Villach Ü-65 278 108 7 386

34 STURM Erich ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 270 114 8 384

35 EGGER Michael KSK Osttirol Ü-55 293 83 13 376

36 LUNNER Markus SKC-Seeboden am MS Ü-55 263 107 9 370

37 ROßENFELDER Günter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 279 87 10 366

38 SCHANDL Karl PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 267 95 13 362

39 BAUMGARTNER Andreas KSK Osttirol Ü-55 250 101 11 351

40 VOIGT Peter PSV Wolfsberg Ü-65 257 90 19 347

41 GRUBER Eckhard KC Wernberg Ü-65 0 0 0 0
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Platz Name Verein Klasse Volle Abr. F. Gesamt

1 STEINER Regina KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 308 130 5 438

2 BRADATSCH Margarete KV Villach Allg. Kl. 265 105 12 370

3 SIEBENHOFER Elisabeth KV Villach Allg. Kl. 233 88 19 321

Platz Name Verein Klasse Volle Abr. F. Gesamt

1 WETISCHEK Ilse KV Villach Ü-55 299 140 6 439

2 PODLIPNIG Margarethe KV Villach Ü-55 281 142 8 423

3 ORTNER Silvia KC Wernberg Ü-55 268 131 11 399

4 OBERWINKLER Sofie BSG INFINEON 

Villach
Ü-55 289 106 13 395

5 BATTISTA Brigitta KC Wernberg Ü-55 289 103 7 392

6 BERMOSER Ingrid BSG INFINEON 

Villach
Ü-55 250 67 26 317

Platz Name Verein Klasse Volle Abr. F. Gesamt

1 LERCHSTER Renate ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 286 132 8 418

2 SANDRIESER Elisabeth KV Villach Ü-65 295 108 7 403

3 BRUNNER Elfriede ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 273 114 9 387

4 MARCHL Mathilde KC Wernberg Ü-65 276 86 15 362

5 MOLZBICHLER Freia ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 256 104 9 360

6 SABUTSCH Annemarie KV Villach Ü-65 262 94 18 356

FRAUEN Ü65
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Platz Name Verein Klasse Volle Abr. F. Gesamt

1 WETISCHEK Ilse KV Villach Ü-55 299 140 6 439

2 STEINER Regina KSK Osttirol Allg. Kl. 308 130 5 438

3 PODLIPNIG Margarethe KV Villach Ü-55 281 142 8 423

4 LERCHSTER Renate ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 286 132 8 418

5 SANDRIESER Elisabeth KV Villach Ü-65 295 108 7 403

6 ORTNER Silvia KC Wernberg Ü-55 268 131 11 399

7 OBERWINKLER Sofie BSG INFINEON 

Villach
Ü-55 289 106 13 395

8 BATTISTA Brigitta KC Wernberg Ü-55 289 103 7 392

9 BRUNNER Elfriede ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 273 114 9 387

10 BRADATSCH Margarete KV Villach Allg. Kl. 265 105 12 370

11 MARCHL Mathilde KC Wernberg Ü-65 276 86 15 362

12 MOLZBICHLER Freia ASKÖ SGS Spittal/Dr. Ü-65 256 104 9 360

13 SABUTSCH Annemarie KV Villach Ü-65 262 94 18 356

14 SIEBENHOFER Elisabeth KV Villach Allg. Kl. 233 88 19 321

15 BERMOSER Ingrid BSG INFINEON 

Villach
Ü-55 250 67 26 317
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          Gesamtwertung FRAUEN


